The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN Specifications subject to change without notice.
K78UXX-500(L) A/5-2019 Page 1 of 4
Patent Protection RoHS
K78UXX-500(L) Series
Wide input non-isolated and regulated single output
FEATURES
● High efficiency up to 95%
● Ultra-wide input voltage range up to 8:1

Selection Guide
Part Number
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Efficiency(%)(typ.)
Nominal Range Voltage
(VDC)
Current(mA) Vin
(Min.)
Vin
(Max.)Min. Max.
K78U03-500(L)
48
9.0~72.0 3.3 10 500 82 75
K78U05-500(L) 9.0~72.0 5.0 10 500 87 81
K78UX6-500(L) 9.0~72.0 6.5 10 500 91 84
K78U09-500(L) 14.0~72.0 9.0 10 500 92 86
K78U12-500(L) 17.0~72.0 12.0 10 500 93 89
K78U15-500(L) 20.0~72.0 15.0 10 500 94 90
K78U24-300(L) 36.0~72.0 24.0 6 300 95 91
Note: Add suffix “L” for 90° bend pins, for example: K78U05-500L.
Output Specifications
Item Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage Accuracy 100% load -- ±2 ±3